8 obligation to NextEra Capital in order to finance upgrades at Seabrook Station.

·9 The Seabrook Substation is a critical node in the New England transmission

10 system due to its geographic location near the North-South interface and the fact that it
,

11 connects three major 345kV transmission lines. The upgrades mentioned above include

12 the procurement of equipment, systems, facilities, materials and supplies, and the conduct

13 of work and services, relating to, used in connection with or supporting facility and

14 operational upgrades at Seabrook Substation. As such, this financing is essential for

15 NHT to continue its prudent capital and operational expenditure plan that will allow NHT

16 to reliably maintain operation of the facility. For these reasons, NHT submits that the

17 securities to be issued will be consistent with the public good and that NHT is entitled to

18 issue said securities under RSA 369 for the purposes set forth in this testimony and the

19 accompanying petition.

20

21

22

Q.

A.

Does this conclude your testimony?

Yes.

40

EXHIBIT 4

41

Exhibit C
NEW HAMPSHIRE TRANSMISSION, LLC

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31,2016

Pro Forma
Row Actual Adjustment Amount

1 UTILITY PLANT
2 Utility Plant (101-106,114) 73,062,400 49,663,668 122,726,068
3 Construction Work In Progress (107) 3,920,027 3,920,027
4 TOTAL Utility Plant (Enter Total of lines 2 and 3) 76,982,427 49,663,668 126,646,095
5 (Less) Accum. Provo for Depr. Amort. DepJ. (108, 110, 111, 115) 19,310,386 1,549,506 20,859,892
6 Net Utility Plant (Enter Total of line 4 less 5) 57,672,041 48,114,161 105,786,202
7 Nuclear Fuel In Process of Ref., Conv.,Enrlch., and Fab. (120.1) 0 0
8 Nuclear Fuel Materials and Assemblies-Stock Account (120.2) 0 0
9 Nuclear Fuel Assemblies In Reactor (120.3) 0 0
10 Spent Nuclear Fuel (120.4) 0 0
11 Nuclear Fuel Under Capital Leases (120.6) 0 0
12 (Less) Accum. Provo for Amort. of NucJ. Fuel Assemblies (120.5) 0 0
13 Net Nuclear Fuel (Enter Total of lines 7-11 less 12) 0 0
14 Net Utility Plant (Enter Total of lines 6 and 13) 57,672,041 48,114,161 105,786,202
15 Utility Plant Adjustments (116) 0 0
16 Gas Stored Underground - Noncurrent (117) 0 0
17 OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 0 0
18 Nonutility Property (121) 0 0
19 (Less) Accum. Provo for Depr. and Amort. (122) 0 0
20 Investments In Associated Companies (123) 0 0
21 Investment In Subsidiary Companies (123.1) 0 0
22 (For Cost of Account 123.1, See Footnote Page 224, line 42) 0 0
23 Noncurrent Portion of Allowances 0 0
24 Other Investments (124) 0 0
25 Sinking Funds (125) 0 0
26 Depreciation Fund (126) 0 0
27 Amortization Fund - Federal (127) 0 0
28 Other Special Funds (128) 0 0
29 Special Funds (Non Major Only) (129) 0 0

[…]

88 Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period
89
90 Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of period

COMPUTATION OF INTEREST COVERAGE

1 Net Income (Exhibit D, Line 78)
2
3 Add: Interest on Debt (Exhibit D, Line 67)
4 Add: Federal and State Income Taxes (Exhibit D, Lines 15 thru 17)
5
6 Income Before Interest and Income Taxes
7 (Total of lines 1 thru 4)
8
9 Interest Coverage (Line 6 I Line 3)

0
0
0
0
0

1,300,000
-4,480,725

0
0
0
0

-3,180,725
0
0

-1,000,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-4,180,725
0
0

2,133,705
0

285,018
0

2,418,723

Actual

-2,649,025

1,091,610
-1,395,539

-2,952,954

-2.71

0
0

19,865,467 19,865,467
0
0

29,798,201 31,098,201
-4,480,725

0
0
0
0

49,663,668 46,482,943
0
0

-1,000,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

49,663,668 45,482,943
0
0

4,786,402 6,920,107
0

285,018
0

7,205,125

Pro Forma
Adjustment Amount

3,236,895 587,870

1,068,390 2,160,000
2,205,552 810,013

6,510,837 3,557,883

6.09 1.65

j
L

46

Exhibit D
NEW HAMPSHIRE TRANSMISSION, LLC
PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

4Q 2015 1Q 2015 1Q 2016 TOTAL
Row Actual

1 UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
2 Operating Revenues (400) 11,290,865 5,129,157 4,221,933 10,383,641
3 Operating Expenses 0 0 0
4 Operation Expenses (401) 3,590,961 1,050,664 956,308 3,496,605
5 Maintenance Expenses (402) 1,585,161 339,826 312,406 1,557,741
6 Depreciation Expense (403) 2,237,542 558,658 563,734 2,242,618
7 Depreciation Expense for Asset Retirement Costs (403,1) 0 0 0
8 Amort. & DepJ. of Utility Plant (404-405) 0 0 0
9 Amort. of Utility Plant Acq. Adj, (406) 0 0 0

10 Amort. Property Losses, Unrecov Plant and Regulatory Study Costs (407) 0 0 0
11 Amort. of Conversion Expenses (407) 0 0 0
12 Regulatory Debits (407.3) 5,328,091 1,521,448 660,428 4,467,071
13 (Less) Regulatory Credits (407.4) 0 -436,708 0 436,708
14 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes (408.1) 1,186,986 295,285 243,119 1,134,820
15 Income Taxes - Federal (409.1) 1,720,771 636,008 517,669 1,702,432
16 - Other (409,1) 928,053 131,548 109,967 906,472
17 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes (410.1) 2,401,277 671,232 445,207 2,175,252
18 (Less) Provision for Deferred Income Taxes-Cr. (411.1) -6,418,227 -867,127 -628,595 -6,179,695
19 Investment Tax Credit Adj, - Net (411.4) 0 0 0
20 (Less) Gains from Dlsp, of Utility Plant (411.6) 0 0 0
21 Losses from Disp. of Utility Plant (411.7) 0 0 0
22 (Less) Gains from Disposition of Allowances (411.8) 0 0 0
23 Losses from Disposition of Allowances (411.9) 0 0 0
24 Accretion Expense (411.10) 0 0 0
25 TOTAL Utility Operating Expenses (Enter Total of lines 4 thru 24) 12,560,615 3,800,834 3,180,243 11,940,024
26 Net Util Oper Inc (Enter Tot line 2 less 25) Carry to Pg117,line 27 -1,269,750 1,328,323 1,041,690 -1,556,383
27 Net Utility Operating Income (Carried forward from page 114) -1,269,750 1,328,323 1,041,690 -1,556,383
28 Other Income and Deductions 0 0 0
29 Other Income 0 0 0
30 Nonutllty Operating Income 0 0 0
31 Revenues From Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work (415) 0 0 0
32 (Less) Costs and Exp. of Merchandising, Job. & Contract Work (416) 0 0 0
33 Revenues From Nonutllity Operations (417) 0 0 0
34 (Less) Expenses of Nonutillty Operations (417.1) 0 0 0
35 Nonoperating Rental Income (418) 0 0 0
36 Equity in Earnings of Subsidiary Companies (418,1) 0 0 0
37 Interest and Dividend Income (419) 3,361 1,044 1,321 3,638
38 Allowance for Other Funds Used During Construction (419.1) 67,845 15,273 14,522 67,094
39 Miscellaneous Nonoperating Income (421) 0 0 0
40 Gain on Disposition of Property (421,1) 0 0 0
41 TOTAL Other Income (Enter Total of lines 31 thru 40) 71,206 16,317 15,843 70,732
42 Other Income Deductions 0 0 0
43 Loss on Disposition of Property (421.2) 0 0 0
44 Miscellaneous Amortization (425) 0 0 0
45 Donations (426,1) 2,300 0 2,300
46 Life Insurance (426.2) 0 0 0
47 Penalties (426.3) 0 0 0
48 Exp. for Certain Civic, Political & Related Activities (426.4) 0 2,000 2,000
49 Other Deductions (426,5) 146,997 23,498 8,680 132,179
50 TOTAL Other Income Deductions (Total of lines 43 thru 49) 149,297 23,498 10,680 136,479
51 Taxes Appllc, to Other Income and Deductions 0 0 0
52 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes (408.2) 0 0 0
53 Income Taxes-Federal (409.2) -40,235 0 -40,235
54 Income Taxes-Other (409.2) 0 0 0
55 Provision for Deferred Inc. Taxes (410.2) 0 0 0
56 (Less) Provision for Deferred Income Taxes-Cr. (411.2) 0 0 0
57 Investment Tax Credit Adj,-Net (411.5) 0 0 0
58 (Less) Investment Tax Credits (420) 0 0 0
59 TOTAL Taxes on Other Income and Deductions (Total of lines 52-58) -40,235 0 -40,235
60 Net Other Income and Deductions (Total of lines 41, 50, 59) -31.856 -7,181 5,163 -25,512
61 Interest Charges 0 0 0
62 Interest on Long-Term Debt (427) 0 0 0
63 Amort. of Debt Disc. and Expense (428) 0 0 0
64 Amortization of Loss on Reaqulred Debt (428,1) 0 0 0
65 (Less) Amort. of Premium on Debt-Credit (429) 0 0 0
66 (Less) Amortization of Gain on Reaqulred Debt-Credit (429.1) 0 0 0
67 Interest on Debt to Assoc. Companies (430) 1,141,057 290,634 241,187 1,091,610
68 Other Interest Expense (431) 394 0 394
69 (Less) Allowance for Borrowed Funds Used During Construction-Cr. (432) -25,105 -5,615 -5,384 -24,874
70 Net Interest Charges (Total of lines 62 thru 69) 1,116,346 285,019 235,803 1,067,130
71 Income Before Extraordinary items (Total of lines 27, 60 and 70) -2,423,952 1,036,123 811,050 -2,649,025
72 Extraordinary Items 0 0 0
73 Extraordinary Income (434) 0 0 0
74 (Less) Extraordinary Deductions (435) 0 0 0
75 Net Extraordinary items (Total of line 73 less line 74) 0 0 0

76 Income Taxes-Federal and Other (409.3) 0 0 0

" ,-

47

402015 102015 102016 TOTAL
77 Extraordinary items After Taxes (line 75 less line 76) 0 0 0
78 Net Income (Total of line 71 and 77) ,2,42$.f)52 1,036,123 811,050 ,2,649,025

Exhibit E
NEW HAMPSHIRE TRANSMISSION, LLC
PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS AND INTEREST COVERAGE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

Row Actual
1 Net Cash Flow from Operating ActivIties: